

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Fluid Milk as indicated below under the authority of Section 32. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to solicitation 12-3J14-21-B-0188 (WBSCM number 2000007588), dated February 15, 2021. The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 5, 2021 through June 30, 2021.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-21-B-0188 (WBSCM number 2000007588). AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, MO 64141-6205, Caroline Russell, Contracting Officer's Representative.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	15,000.000	GAL	\$2.3848 - \$3.2400	45,008.16
MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	23,400.000	CS	\$1.4450 - \$1.4450	33,813.00
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	19,200.000	GAL	\$3.0800 - \$3.0800	59,136.00
MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	333,900.000	CS	\$1.3375 - \$1.8400	489,830.40
MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ	11,700.000	GAL	\$2.3848 - \$3.4100	38,974.32
MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	12,600.000	CS	\$1.3682 - \$1.3682	17,239.32
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>415,800.000</b>	<b>GAL</b>		<b>684,001.20</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865  12-3J14-21-C-0950 4100022630	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ	New Britain, CT	430	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS	\$ 1.5040
			440	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS	\$ 1.5040
			450	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS	\$ 1.5040
			460	WALLINGFOR	8,100.000	CS	\$

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				D, CT			1.5040
			<b>Subtotal</b>		32,400.000	CS	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		32,400.000	CS	\$ 48,729.60
12-3J14-21-C-0951 4100022631		Portland, ME					
	MILK 1% FRESH	CTR-128	FL OZ				
			100	AUBURN, ME	1,800.000	GAL	\$ 3.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,800.000	GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,800.000	GAL	\$ 5,832.00
12-3J14-21-C-0952 4100022632		High Point,					
	MILK 1% FRESH	CTR-64	FL OZ				
			160	BOSTON, MA	1,800.000	CS	\$ 1.4450
			170	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.4450
			<b>Subtotal</b>		4,500.000	CS	
	MILK 2% FRESH	CTR-128	FL OZ				
			280	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			290	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			300	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			300	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			310	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			<b>Subtotal</b>		6,000.000	GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		10,500.000	GAL	\$ 24,982.50
12-3J14-21-C-0955 4100022635		New Britain, CT					
	MILK 2% FRESH	CTR-64	FL OZ				
			470	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS	\$ 1.5040
			480	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS	\$ 1.5040

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			490	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS \$	1.5040
			500	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS \$	1.5040
			510	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS \$	1.5040
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,500.000	CS	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		40,500.000	CS \$	60,912.00
12-3J14-21-C-0956 4100022636		High Point,					
	MILK 1% FRESH	CTR-64	FL OZ				
			180	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4450
			190	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4450
			200	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4450
			240	HATFIELD, MA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.4450
			<b>Subtotal</b>		10,800.000	CS	
	MILK 2% FRESH	CTR-128	FL OZ				
			320	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0800
			330	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0800
			340	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0800
			350	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0800
			360	MISSOULA, MT	1,200.000	GAL \$	3.0800
			<b>Subtotal</b>		6,000.000	GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		16,800.000	GAL \$	34,086.00
12-3J14-21-C-1028 4100022708		New Britain, CT					
	MILK 2% FRESH	CTR-64	FL OZ				
			520	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS \$	1.5040
			530	WALLINGFOR D, CT	8,100.000	CS \$	1.5040
			<b>Subtotal</b>		16,200.000	CS	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				16,200.000	CS	\$ 24,364.80
12-3J14-21-C-1029 4100022709		High Point,					
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ						
			210	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.4450
			220	BOSTON, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.4450
			250	HATFIELD, MA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.4450
	<b>Subtotal</b>				8,100.000	CS	
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ						
			370	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			380	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			390	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
			400	MISSOULA, MT	1,800.000	GAL	\$ 3.0800
	<b>Subtotal</b>				7,200.000	GAL	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				15,300.000	GAL	\$ 33,880.50
<b>Contractor Total</b>					133,500.000	GAL	\$ 232,787.40
<b>DARIGOLD, INC.</b>							
PO BOX 80627							
SEATTLE, WA 98108							
12-3J14-21-C-0953 4100022633		Seattle, WA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ						
			600	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5075
			610	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5075
			670	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5075
			680	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5075
			740	MOSES LAKE,	2,700.000	CS	\$ 1.5075



Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				ID		1.3682
			<b>Subtotal</b>		5,400.000CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		40	MERIDIAN, ID	1,200.000GAL \$	2.3848
			70	POCATELLO, ID	900.000GAL \$	2.3848
			<b>Subtotal</b>		2,100.000GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		86,700.000GAL \$	126,588.36
12-3J14-21-C-0957 4100022637		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		620	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			630	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			640	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			690	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			700	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			710	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			760	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			770	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			780	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			830	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.3375
			830	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.3375
			840	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.3375
			840	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.3375
			850	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.3375
			850	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.3375

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price	
							1.3375	
			900	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			910	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			920	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			970	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.3375	
			980	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.3375	
			990	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000	CS \$	1.3375	
			1040	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1050	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1060	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1110	VANCOUVER, WA	3,600.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1120	VANCOUVER, WA	3,600.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1130	VANCOUVER, WA	3,600.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1180	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1190	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1200	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1250	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1260	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
			1270	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000	CS \$	1.5075	
							1.5075	
			<b>Subtotal</b>		118,800.000	CS		
			MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ					
			1390	BOISE, ID	1,800.000	CS \$	1.3682	
			1450	TWIN FALLS,	1,800.000	CS \$		

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				ID		1.3682
			<b>Subtotal</b>		3,600.000CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		50	MERIDIAN, ID	1,200.000GAL \$	2.3848
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,200.000GAL	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		1310	COEUR D'ALENE, ID	900.000GAL \$	2.3848
			<b>Subtotal</b>		900.000GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		124,500.000GAL \$	181,221.60
12-3J14-21-C-1030 4100022710		Seattle, WA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		650	BELLINGHAM, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			720	EVERETT, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			790	MOSES LAKE, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			860	SEATTLE, WA	8,100.000CS \$	1.3375
			860	SEATTLE, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.3375
			930	SPOKANE, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.5075
			1000	TACOMA, WA	5,400.000CS \$	1.3375
			1070	TUMWATER, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			1140	VANCOUVER, WA	3,600.000CS \$	1.5075
			1210	WALLA WALLA, WA	1,800.000CS \$	1.5075
			1280	YAKIMA, WA	2,700.000CS \$	1.5075
			<b>Subtotal</b>		39,600.000CS	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		1400	BOISE, ID	1,800.000CS \$	1.3682
			1460	TWIN FALLS,	1,800.000CS \$	



Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				ID		1.3682
			<b>Subtotal</b>		3,600.000CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		80	POCATELLO, ID	900.000GAL \$	2.3848
			<b>Subtotal</b>		900.000GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		44,100.000GAL \$	64,167.84
<b>Contractor Total</b>					255,300.000 GAL \$	371,977.80
<b>HP HOOD LLC</b>						
<b>SIX KIMBALL LANE</b>						
<b>LYNNFIELD, MA</b>						
<b>01940-2682</b>						
12-3J14-21-C-0949 4100022629		Agawam, MA				
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		110	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000GAL \$	3.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		3,600.000GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		3,600.000GAL \$	11,664.00
12-3J14-21-C-0954 4100022634		Agawam, MA				
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64 FL OZ		550	BARRE, VT	1,800.000CS \$	1.8400
			560	BARRE, VT	1,800.000CS \$	1.8400
			570	BARRE, VT	1,800.000CS \$	1.8400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		5,400.000CS	
	MILK 1% FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ		120	AUBURN, ME	1,800.000GAL \$	3.2400
			130	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000GAL \$	3.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		5,400.000GAL	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128 FL OZ					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1330	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL \$	3.4100
			<b>Subtotal</b>		3,600.000	GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		14,400.000	GAL \$	39,708.00
12-3J14-21-C-1027 4100022707		Agawam, MA					
	MILK 2% FRESH CTR-64		FL OZ				
			580	BARRE, VT	1,800.000	CS \$	1.8400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,800.000	CS	
	MILK WHOLE FRESH CTR-128		FL OZ				
			1340	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL \$	3.4100
			1350	AUBURN, ME	3,600.000	GAL \$	3.4100
			<b>Subtotal</b>		7,200.000	GAL	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		9,000.000	GAL \$	27,864.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					27,000.000	GAL \$	79,236.00